

City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1451 **Version**: 1

Type: Order Status: Approved
File created: 9/26/2023 In control: City Council
On agenda: 9/28/2023 Final action: 9/28/2023
Enactment date: 9/28/2023 Enactment #: 216041

Title: That the Director of Inspectional Services address the excessive light pollution and after-hours activity

at the car wash at 31 Washington Street and report back to the Ward 1 Councilor.

Sponsors: Matthew McLaughlin Indexes: Inspectional Services

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/28/2023	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Agenda Summary

That the Director of Inspectional Services address the excessive light pollution and after-hours activity at the car wash at 31 Washington Street and report back to the Ward 1 Councilor.

Official Text

That the Director of Inspectional Services address the excessive light pollution and after-hours activity at the car wash at 31 Washington Street and report back to the Ward 1 Councilor.